



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
GOVERNMENT APPEAL DEFECTIVE No. - 450 of 2025

State of U.P.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Kamal Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Patanjali Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.
HON'BLE DR. AJAY KUMAR-II, J.

In Ref.: Criminal Misc. Delay Condonation Application

1. Heard Mr. Vishnu Kumar, the learned A.G.A. for State-applicant/appellant.
2. Perused the record.
3. Present government appeal has been filed with delay. Accordingly, applicant/applicant has filed above-mentioned application under Section 5 of Indian Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay in filing the present government appeal.
4. Stamp reporter, vide his report, has pointed that present government appeal is beyond time by 107 days.
5. Issue notice to opposite party -1. Notice issued to opposite party-1 shall be made returnable on 10.12.2025. Notice shall further indicate that the matter shall re-appear for orders as fresh on 10.12.2025.
6. The opposite party may file his objection/counter affidavit to delay condonation application within four weeks. Applicant/appellant will have two weeks thereafter to file his rejoinder affidavit.
7. Put up this government appeal for orders as fresh on 10.12.2025.

(Dr. Ajay Kumar-II,J.) (Rajeev Misra,J.)

October 29, 2025

Dhirendra/