



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

GOVERNMENT APPEAL DEFECTIVE No. - 450 of 2025

State of U.P.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Kamal Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Patanjali Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	

Court No. - 47

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.
HON'BLE DR. AJAY KUMAR-II, J.

1. Heard Mr. Pankaj Srivastava, the learned A.G.A.-Ist for State/appellant.
2. Perused the record.
3. In view of office report dated 09.12.2025, we adjourn the hearing of this appeal.
4. Matter shall re-appear for orders as fresh on 21.01.2026.

December 10, 2025

Vinay

(Dr. Ajay Kumar-II,J.) (Rajeev Misra,J.)